

**UNION WILLIAMS PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
MIDDLE RIDGE ROAD WATERLINE EXTENSION
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2023 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #D10-11060**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Dunlap Contracting, LLC Waverley, WV WV #059873		Litman Excavating, Inc. New Martinsville, WV WV #023019		Wolfe's Excavating Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		Virco Contracting, Inc. Charleston, WV WV #048448		Bear Contracting, Inc. Bridgeport, WV WV #028391	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 26,426.31	\$ 26,426.31	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,563.85	\$ 7,563.85	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,135.73	\$ 4,135.73	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	120	LF	4" Ductile Iron Class 52 Water Line	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 105.37	\$ 12,644.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 22,800.00
5	10,700	LF	4" PVC C900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 23.00	\$ 246,100.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 294,250.00	\$ 29.14	\$ 311,798.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 374,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 449,400.00
6	4	EA	4" M.J.T. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box and Lid	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,599.99	\$ 6,399.96	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
7	100	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 12.98	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	125	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut) with 2" PVC Casing	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	1	EA	High Pressure Meter Setting	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 2,093.81	\$ 2,093.81	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
10	9	EA	Low Pressure Meter Setting	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 1,760.15	\$ 15,841.35	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00
11	5	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 1,104.83	\$ 5,524.15	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
12	60	LF	8" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 101.16	\$ 6,069.60	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	25	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 305.01	\$ 7,625.25	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,125.00
14	55	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 77.14	\$ 4,242.70	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,775.00
15	235	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 14,570.00	\$ 14.46	\$ 3,398.10	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,935.00
16	40	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 99.03	\$ 3,961.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00
17	30	LF	Concrete Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 84.05	\$ 2,521.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,650.00
18	135	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 6.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 17.14	\$ 2,313.90	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00
19	20	LF	WVDOH Rock Lined Ditch	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32.27	\$ 645.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00
20	3	EA	2" Post Flushing Hydrant Assembly	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 3,841.96	\$ 11,525.88	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
21	1	EA	Connect to Existing Main	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 5,546.76	\$ 5,546.76	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	10,700	LF	1 1/2" Stone (307 Class 10) Full Width Overlay	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 52,430.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 80,892.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 107,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	376,695.00	\$	479,631.00	\$	524,342.85	\$	554,645.00	\$	740,795.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
5	1,405	LF	4" PVC C900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,315.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 38,637.50	\$ 29.14	\$ 40,941.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,175.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 59,010.00
6	1	EA	4" M.J.T. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box and Lid	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,599.99	\$ 1,599.99	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
12	25	LF	8" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 101.16	\$ 2,529.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	25	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 14.46	\$ 361.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00
20	1	EA	2" Post Flushing Hydrant Assembly	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,841.96	\$ 3,841.96	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1				\$	39,040.00	\$	48,787.50	\$	49,274.15	\$	58,675.00	\$	68,235.00

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

